Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	335674
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Santa Maria, Dominic D. Enzien, Margaret E.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Holland U.S.A, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VN	0
3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1725 Roe Crest Drive
11/17/2003 Execution Date:	City: North Mankato State: MN Zip: 56002  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ N
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	attached?  Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter Forrest  Gray Plant Mooty Mooty	attached?  Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter Forrest	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter Forrest  Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty  Internal Address:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter Forrest  Internal Address: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty  & Bennett, PA	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter Forrest  Internal Address: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty  & Bennett, PA  Street Address: P.O. Box 2906  City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-0906  DO NOT US	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter Forrest  Internal Address: Gray, Plant, Mooty, Mooty  & Bennett, PA  Street Address: P.O. Box 2906  City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-0906	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  50-0937

uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0195** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket Number 95717

Whereas, we, Dominic D. Santa Maria, of Gloversville, New York, and Margaret E. Enzien, of Ballston, New York, ("Applicants") have invented a new design for a Latch for a Clip, for which we have on this day executed a new design patent application for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS HOLLAND U.S.A., INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota, 56002, desires to acquire full ownership and rights in same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, we assign to the Assignee our full and exclusive ownership and rights to that invention, and any patent which may be granted on that application.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the United States Patent to the Assignee, and to give the sole use and benefit of it to the Assignee and its legal representatives, until the end of the term for which the Patent may be granted or otherwise entitled to have, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment includes our rights in any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination application, or any patent that issue from any such application, that claims priority from the application listed above.

This Assignment includes our rights in any foreign patent application, or any patent that may issue in any foreign jurisdiction from any such application, that claims priority from the application listed above.

Applicants hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent which might arise from this new-filed United States Design Patent Application to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0196 ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number 95717

Whereas, we, Dominic D. Santa Maria, of Gloversville, New York, and Margaret E. Enzien, of Ballston, New York, ("Applicants") have invented a new design for a Latch for a Clip, for which we have on this day executed a new design patent application for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS HOLLAND U.S.A., INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota, 56002, desires to acquire full ownership and rights in same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, we assign to the Assignee our full and exclusive ownership and rights to that invention, and any patent which may be granted on that application.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the United States Patent to the Assignee, and to give the sole use and benefit of it to the Assignee and its legal representatives, until the end of the term for which the Patent may be granted or otherwise entitled to have, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment includes our rights in any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination application, or any patent that issue from any such application, that claims priority from the application listed above.

This Assignment includes our rights in any foreign patent application, or any patent that may issue in any foreign jurisdiction from any such application, that claims priority from the application listed above.

Applicants hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent which might arise from this new-filed United States Design Patent Application to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0197

## ASSIGNMENT OF Santa Maria, et. al. Title: Latch for a Clip Attorney Docket No. 95717 Page Two IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17 day of November, 2003 Dominic D. Santa Maria Before me personally appeared said Dominic D. Santa Maria who acknowledged this Seal (Notary Public) Qualified in Montgomery County Commission Expires July 31, 20\_ IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 17 day of November, 2003 Margaret E. Enzien Before me personally appeared said Margaret E. Enzien who acknowledged this Seal (Notary Public) Signature

GP:1520267 v1

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01TA4727511
Qualified in Montgomery County
Commission Expires July 31, 30

**RECORDED: 12/19/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014828 FRAME: 0198